Alamogordo High School 103 Cuba Ave Alamogordo, NM 88310 (575) 812-6500

26 April 2023

Memorandum

To: Alamogordo Public Schools Board

From: AHS Educators Rising Teacher Leader

Subject: Request for Board Approval for an Out of State AHS Educators Rising National

Conference

In accordance with Alamogordo Public Schools Board Policy 7.22.2, this memorandum seeks Board of Education approval for an out of state Curriculum in Action trip to compete in Orlando, Florida for the Educators Rising National Conference and will include the following: 5 Educators Rising members, and 1 female instructor.

We will depart on June 28th and return on July 3rd, 2023. Student selection to participate on this trip is dependent upon their grades, participation in Educators Rising Club, and fundraising efforts. Request favorable approval of this Curriculum in Action trip for deserving students.

Melanie Carmona Educators Rising Teacher Leader